
Mayoral Committee 

 

 

Nkono 
Radebe 

Cell: 072 895 1040 
Office: 016 976 8459 
Fax: 016 976 2817 
Email:nkono.radebe@metsimaholo.gov.za 

Member of Mayoral 
Committee - Sports, Arts 
and Culture and Special 
Programmes 

 

Sydney  
Lempe 

Cell: 076 908 6561 
Office: 016 973 9332 
Fax: 016 976 2817 
Email:sydney.lempe@metsimaholo.gov.za 

Member of Mayoral 
Committee - Cleansing, 
Parks and Graves 

 

Lindiwe 
Tshongwe 

Cell: 073 174 8767 Member of Mayoral 
Committee - Corporate 
Services 

 

Nomsa 
Kubheka 

Cell: 074 218 7521 
Office: 016 973 8443 
Fax: 016 976 2817 
Email:nomsa.kubheka@metsimaholo.gov.za 

Member of Mayoral 
Committee - Technical 
and Infrastructural 
Services 

 

Mnyamezeli 
Khonto 

Cell: 073 174 8767 
Office: 016 973 8459 
Fax: 016 976 2817 
Email:mnyamezeli.khonto@metsimaholo.gov.za 

Member of Mayoral 
Committee - Public 
Safety 

 

Thabo 
Kenneth 
Mabasa 

Cell: 073 408 5764 
Office: 016 973 8435 
Fax: 016 976 2817 
Email:thabo.mabasa@metsimaholo.gov.za 

Member of Mayoral 
Committee- Local 
Economic Development 
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Mawetsi 
Moreki 

Cell: 073 854 6313  
Office: 016 973 8407 
Fax: 016 976 2817 
Email:mawetsi.moreki@metsimaholo.gov.za 

Member of Mayoral 
Committee - Urban 
Planning and Housing 

 

Lebogang 
Samuel 
Semonyo 

Cell: 072 580 8003 Member of Mayoral 
Committee - Finance and 
IDP 
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